

BID TABULATION

VILLAGE OF WHITEHOUSE INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY RESURFACING

Job Number: 20222284

Bids Received: FRIDAY, JUNE 10, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$159,000.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Henry W. Bergman, Inc.
218 E. 9th Street
Genoa, OH 4340

The Shelly Company
1700 Fostoria Ave., Ste 200
Findlay, OH 45840

Helms & Sons Excavating Inc.
1753 Lim Ave.
Findlay, OH 45840

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	200	S.Y.	\$51.00	\$10,200.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2")	8,536	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$17,072.00	\$1.50	\$12,804.00	\$2.50	\$21,340.00
3	407	TRACKLES TACK COAT	768	GAL.	\$4.00	\$3,072.00	\$2.25	\$1,728.00	\$3.50	\$2,688.00
4	441	ASPHAL CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (1-1/2")	356	C.Y.	\$187.00	\$66,572.00	\$200.00	\$71,200.00	\$192.00	\$68,352.00
5	611	CATCH BASIN REPAIRS	5	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
6	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
7	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	642	STOP LINE	22	FT.	\$8.80	\$193.60	\$8.00	\$176.00	\$9.00	\$198.00
9	642	EDGE LINE	0.84	MILE	\$1,650.00	\$1,386.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,662.00	\$1,396.08
10	642	CENTER LINE	0.42	MILE	\$2,200.00	\$924.00	\$2,000.00	\$840.00	\$2,220.00	\$932.40
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.52	\$1,000.52
12	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
13	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
14	SPEC	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE						\$118,134.60		\$124,623.00		\$128,007.00
(Subject to Correction)										
CORRECTED BID PRICE										
BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED						\$118,134.60		\$124,623.00		\$128,007.00
BID BOND						x		x		x

BID TABULATION

VILLAGE OF WHITEHOUSE INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY RESURFACING

Job Number: 20222284

Bids Received: FRIDAY, JUNE 10, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$159,000.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Gerken Paving, Inc.
9072 CR 424
Napoleon, OH 43545

Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.
1019 Wamba Ave
Toledo, OH 43607

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	200	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$42.25	\$8,450.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2")	8,536	S.Y.	\$1.60	\$13,657.60	\$2.50	\$21,340.00
3	407	TRACKLES TACK COAT	768	GAL.	\$2.50	\$1,920.00	\$2.25	\$1,728.00
4	441	ASPHAL CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (1-1/2")	356	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$71,200.00	\$210.00	\$74,760.00
5	611	CATCH BASIN REPAIRS	5	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
6	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
7	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	L.S.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
8	642	STOP LINE	22	FT.	\$8.00	\$176.00	\$8.00	\$176.00
9	642	EDGE LINE	0.84	MILE	\$1,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,260.00
10	642	CENTER LINE	0.42	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$840.00	\$2,000.00	\$840.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
12	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	L.S.	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
13	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	SPEC	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
TOTAL BID PRICE						\$128,283.60	\$129,404.00	
(Subject to Correction)								
CORRECTED BID PRICE								
BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED						\$128,283.60	\$129,404.00	
BID BOND						x	x	